



Bid Tabulation
Repair: Dry Branch Channel
RFB 24089

Item	Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Klutzn Construction, LLC		McMahon Contracting		Capko Concrete Structures LLC		Urban Infraconstruction	
					Kennedale, TX		Grand Prairie, TX		Azle, TX		Irving, TX	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	DB.1	Site Preparation, including mobilization and permits, clearing, removals, disposal, Trash, and Temporary Construction Fence, maintenance, and all incidentals, all work fully performed as per specifications.	1	LS	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$75,623.00	\$75,623.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	DB.2	Joint SWPPP and Erosion Control, including specifications, furnish and install complete with NOI and NOT submittals and permitting, including type II rock filter dams, construction exit, silt fence, all work fully performed and maintained as per specifications.	1	LS	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,410.88	\$6,410.88	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	DB.3	Barricading and Traffic Control, including Traffic Control Plan, all materials, labor, permits, appurtenances, maintenance and all incidentals, complete in place, all work fully performed and maintained as per specifications.	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$9,059.78	\$9,059.78	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	DB.4	Unclassified Slope Excavation, of all material removed on slopes to construct slope stabilization structures, including all materials, equipment, labor, permits, appurtenances, maintenance and all incidentals required, all work fully performed as per specifications..	270	CY	\$169.00	\$45,630.00	\$40.94	\$11,053.80	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
5	DB.5	Remove 6" Reinforced Concrete Channel (at Headwall), furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place as per details and specifications.	53	SY	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$27.01	\$1,431.53	\$300.00	\$15,900.00	\$115.00	\$6,095.00
6	DB.6	Full Depth Sawcut of Concrete Channel Slope, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place as per details and specifications.	607	LF	\$3.00	\$1,821.00	\$8.08	\$4,904.56	\$20.00	\$12,140.00	\$10.00	\$6,070.00
7	DB.7	Remove 6" Reinforced Concrete Channel Slope, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, all work fully performed as per plans and specifications.	1616	SY	\$28.00	\$45,248.00	\$26.79	\$43,292.64	\$36.00	\$58,176.00	\$115.00	\$185,840.00
8	DB.8	Install Compacted Earth Slope Fill, select fill to be used as necessary for slope repair for sidewalks, flumes, concrete walls and channel work, including delivery, placement, and all associated labor, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	270	CY	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$47.21	\$12,746.70	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$250.00	\$67,500.00
9	DB.9	6" Reinforced Concrete Channel Slope, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place as per details and specifications.	1616	SY	\$145.00	\$234,320.00	\$203.93	\$329,550.88	\$231.00	\$373,296.00	\$325.00	\$525,200.00
10	DB.10	6" Diameter Perforated Drain Pipe Wrapped with Filter Fabric, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	563	LF	\$69.00	\$38,847.00	\$44.83	\$25,239.29	\$40.00	\$22,520.00	\$10.00	\$5,630.00
11	DB.11	3" Diameter PVC Weep Hole Drains @ 20 ft Centers, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	112	LF	\$68.00	\$7,616.00	\$8.20	\$918.40	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
12	DB.12	Filter Material for Drain Pipes, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	113	CY	\$75.00	\$8,475.00	\$142.89	\$16,146.57	\$140.00	\$15,820.00	\$100.00	\$11,300.00
13	DB.13	4' X 8" Toe Walls Top and Bottom of Slope, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	111	CY	\$850.00	\$94,350.00	\$875.17	\$97,143.87	\$400.00	\$44,400.00	\$825.00	\$91,575.00
14	DB.14	Slurry Grout Allowance, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	DB.15	Double TxDOT Headwall w/ 2 - 30 LF, Class III, 36" RCP, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	LS	\$50,310.00	\$50,310.00	\$28,314.64	\$28,314.64	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$45,230.00	\$45,230.00
16	DB.16	6" Reinforced Concrete Channel (at Headwall), furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	53	SY	\$145.00	\$7,685.00	\$168.91	\$8,952.23	\$230.00	\$12,190.00	\$325.00	\$17,225.00
17	DB.17	24" Class III RCP, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	14	LF	\$355.00	\$4,970.00	\$157.91	\$2,210.74	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
18	DB.18	Divert Channel Water Flow around project site, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place as per plans and specifications.	1	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$32,092.53	\$32,092.53	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
19	DB.19	Install Solid Block Bermuda Sod for Disturbed Areas, furnish materials, labor, maintenance, watering and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed and maintained as per details and specifications.	1150	SY	\$11.00	\$12,650.00	\$10.43	\$11,994.50	\$20.00	\$23,000.00	\$15.00	\$17,250.00
20	DB.20	6' Chain Link Fence, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	563	LF	\$54.00	\$30,402.00	\$54.42	\$30,638.46	\$30.00	\$16,890.00	\$55.00	\$30,965.00
21	DB.21	Landscape Irrigation Restoration Allowance, furnish materials, labor, and equipment, complete in place as per details and specifications.	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subtotal						\$672,774.00		\$756,225.00		\$786,492.00		\$1,370,000.00